SMPS capacitors
Spectrum Advanced Specialty Products
8061 Avonia Road  •  Fairview, Pennsylvania 16415
Phone: 814-474-1571  •  Fax: 814-474-3110
Spectrum Advanced Specialty Products offers a line
of SMPS capacitors designed to provide superior
performance in high frequency switching applications.
These capacitors are ideal for high energy density

SMP4
SMP5
SMPS Part Numbering System  Example:  SMP3X124KENMB00
The part number shown represents a size 3 SMPS capacitor. The ceramic type will be BX, capacitance value is 120,000 pF, with a tol-
erance of ±10%. The voltage rating is 500 VDC, termination will be “N” style leads and the parts will receive marking/ bulk packaging.
Ceramic Code
B: X7R
P: BP
Q: BQ
R: BR
X: BX
EIA Cap Code
Example:
120,000 pF
Termination
J: Leads in
L: Leads out
N: Leads
straight
Packaging
B:  Bulk
T: Tape
& Reel
Special
Requirements
00: Standard
XX: Custom
HR: Hi-Rel*
Voltage
Rating
Z: 25 VDC
A: 50 VDC
B: 100 VDC
C: 200 VDC
E: 500 VDC
EIA Cap
Tolerance
J: ±5%
K: ±10%
M: ±20%
Marking
M: Marked
U: Unmarked
* HR: Hi-Rel designation reflects MIL-PRF-49470, level B , QPL approval
0 5 10 15 20
0
5
10
15
20
25
50 mv Noise
Due to ESL
250 KHz
500 KHz
1 MHz
2 MHz
Maximum Output Filter Capacitance ESL
(nH)
L
o
ad
 C
u
rr
en
t
-
A
m
p
s
1.0 10 100 1,000